HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

May 18, 2011
8:00 A.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

WITNESSES PRESENT:

ISSUES DISCUSSED:

Hearing Room A

Co-Chair, Rep. Barnhart
Co-Chair Rep. Berger
Co-Vice Chair, Rep. Bailey
Co-Vice Chair, Rep. Brewer
Rep. Bentz

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Read

Rep. Wand

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Corinne Gavette, Office Manager

Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist

Chris Allanach, Sr. Economist

Dae Baek, Economist

Christine Broniak, Economist

Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

Mike Selvaggio, Office of the State Treasurer

Pam Leavitt, Northwest Credit Union Association
Tim Martinez, Oregon Bankers Association

Alex Cuyler, Intergovernmental Relations Manager,
Lane County

Matt Markee, Oregon Collectors Association

Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties

Ken Ross, Oregon Department of Revenue

Rep. Nancy Nathanson, HD13

Work Sessions: SB20-A, SB322-A, HB2519, HB2820
Public Hearing: HB2653-A

ID# 7280

HREV
5/18/2011 8:09:20 AM

8:09:25 AM Meeting Called to Order by

8:09:28 AM Co-Chair Berger

8:09:46 AM OPENED WORK SESSION ON SB20-A
8:09:47 AM Mazen Malik Sr. Economist

8:10:07 AM Co-Chair Berger

8:10:24 AM Malik

8:10:42 AM Co-Chair Berger
8:10:58 AM Co-Chair Barnhart
8:11:27 AM Co-Chair Berger
8:11:33 AM Co-Chair Barnhart
8:11:55 AM Co-Chair Berger
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8:11:59 AM
8:12:05 AM
8:12:08 AM
8:12:17 AM

8:12:27 AM

8:12:27 AM
8:13:03 AM
8:13:07 AM
8:13:17 AM
8:13:19 AM
8:13:23 AM
8:13:37 AM
8:13:58 AM

8:14:02 AM

8:14:04 AM

8:14:33 AM
8:14:38 AM
8:15:17 AM
8:15:47 AM
8:16:34 AM
8:16:37 AM
8:17:10 AM
8:17:14 AM
8:17:16 AM

8:17:21 AM
8:17:23 AM

8:17:52 AM
8:17:56 AM
8:18:07 AM
8:18:10 AM
8:18:23 AM
8:18:25 AM
8:18:28 AM
8:18:49 AM

8:18:52 AM
8:19:56 AM
8:20:49 AM
8:26:40 AM

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Chair Barnhart

MOTION: Moves SB20-A to the floor with a do pass
recommendation.

VOTE: AYE: Bentz, Gelser, Read, Wand, Brewer, Barnhart,
Berger. EXCUSED: Bailey. 7-0-1.

Co-Chair Berger

CARRIER: Rep. Wand

Co-Chair Berger

CLOSED WORK SESSION ON SB20-A

OPENED WORK SESSION ON SB322-A

Co-Chair Berger

Christine Broniak, Economist

{Exhibit} A - SB322-A, Staff Measure Summary, Christine Broniak,
1 pp.

{Exhibit} B - SB322-A, Revenue Impact Statement, Christine
Broniak, 1 pp.

{Exhibit} C - SB322, Fiscal Impact Statement, Christine Broniak, 1
Pp.

Co-Chair Berger

Rep. Bentz

Co-Chair Berger

Rep. Gelser

Co-Chair Berger

Rep. Read

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Chair Barnhart

MOTION: Moves SB322-A to the floor with a do pass
recommendation.

Co-Chair Berger

VOTE: AYE: Bentz, Gelser, Read, Wand, Brewer, Barnhart, Berger.
EXCUSED: Bailey. 7-0-2.

CARRIER: Rep. Gelser

Co-Chair Berger

CLOSED WORK SESSION ON SB322

OPENED WORK SESSION ON HB2519

Malik

Co-Chair Berger

Malik

{Exhibit} D - HB2519-1, Fiscal Impact Statement, Mazen Malik, 1
pp-

{Exhibit} E - HB2519, -2 Amendments, LRO Staff, 13 pp.
Co-Chair Berger

Rep. Phil Barnhart, HD11

Co-Chair Berger
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8:26:42 AM Rep. Read

8:26:55 AM Rep. Barnhart

8:27:32 AM Rep. Bentz

8:27:41 AM Co-Chair Berger

8:28:15 AM Mike Selvaggio, Office of the State Treasurer

8:29:57 AM Rep. Bentz

8:30:28 AM Selvaggio

8:32:57 AM Rep. Bentz

8:33:30 AM Selvaggio

8:34:19 AM Rep. Bentz

8:34:39 AM Selvaggio

8:35:43 AM Co-Chair Barnhart

8:35:54 AM Selvaggio

8:36:00 AM Co-Chair Berger

8:36:36 AM Pam Leavitt, Northwest Credit Union Association

8:37:44 AM Co-Chair Berger

8:37:45 AM Tim Martinez, Oregon Bankers Association

8:38:21 AM Co-Chair Berger

8:38:41 AM Co-Chair Barnhart

8:38:42 AM Co-Chair Berger

8:38:56 AM CLOSED WORK SESSION ON HB2519

8:38:58 AM OPENED WORK SESSION ON HB2820

8:39:23 AM Dae Baek, Economist

8:39:47 AM {Exhibit} F - HB2820-1, Staff Measure Summary, Dae Baek, 1 pp.

8:39:50 AM {Exhibit} G - HB2820-1, Revenue Impact Statement, Dae Baek, 1
PP.

8:39:54 AM {Exhibit} H - HB2820-1, Fiscal Impact Statement, Dae Baek, 1 pp.

8:39:56 AM {Exhibit} | - HB2820, -1 Amendments, LRO Staff, 5 pp.

8:40:18 AM Co-Chair Berger

8:40:35 AM Co-Chair Barnhart

8:40:37 AM Co-Chair Berger

8:40:40 AM Baek

8:40:47 AM Co-Chair Berger

8:40:58 AM Recording Paused

8:41:34 AM Recording Resumed

8:41:44 AM Co-Chair Berger

8:41:55 AM RECESSED WORK SESSION ON HB2820

8:41:57 AM OPENED PUBLIC HEARING ON HB2653-A

8:41:59 AM Chris Allanach, Sr. Economist

8:42:23 AM {Exhibit} J - HB2653-A, Staff Measure Summary, Chris Allanach, 1
PP.

8:42:27 AM {Exhibit} K - HB2653-A, Revenue Impact Statement, Chris
Allanach, 1 pp.

8:42:30 AM {Exhibit} L - HB2653-A, Fiscal Impact Statement, Chris Allanach, 1
Pp.

8:42:34 AM Co-Chair Berger
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8:43:05 AM
8:43:40 AM
8:47:43 AM
8:47:47 AM
8:49:12 AM
8:49:18 AM
8:50:10 AM
8:50:18 AM
8:50:25 AM
8:50:29 AM
8:51:25 AM
8:51:30 AM
8:51:35 AM
8:51:40 AM
8:51:57 AM
8:52:11 AM
8:52:33 AM
8:52:54 AM
8:53:01 AM
8:54:30 AM
8:55:34 AM
8:55:49 AM
8:56:44 AM
8:57:12 AM
8:57:31 AM
8:57:38 AM
8:57:59 AM
8:58:01 AM
8:59:08 AM
8:59:54 AM
9:00:07 AM
9:00:30 AM
9:00:32 AM
9:00:47 AM
9:01:15 AM
9:01:46 AM
9:02:16 AM
9:03:32 AM
9:03:52 AM
9:04:43 AM
9:05:09 AM
9:05:43 AM
9:10:41 AM
9:10:44 AM
9:11:08 AM
9:11:31 AM

Alex Cuyler, Intergovernmental Relations Manager, Lane County
{Exhibit} M - HB2653-A, Written testimony, Alex Cuyler, 2 pp.
Co-Chair Berger

Matt Markee, Oregon Collectors Association
Co-Chair Berger

Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties
Co-Chair Berger

Rep. Bentz

Co-Chair Berger

Rep. Bentz

Co-Chair Berger

Ken Ross, Oregon Department of Revenue
Co-Chair Berger

Ross

Rep. Bentz

Ross

Rep. Bentz

Ross

Cuyler

Rep. Bentz

Cuyler

Rep. Bentz

Markee

Co-Chair Barnhart

Cuyler

Co-Chair Barnhart

Cuyler

Co-Chair Barnhart

Cuyler

Co-Chair Barnhart

Markee

Co-Chair Barnhart

Rep. Wand

Ross

Markee

Co-Chair Berger

Cuyler

Markee

Co-Chair Berger

Markee

Co-Chair Berger

Rep. Nancy Nathanson, HD13

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Vice Chair Brewer

Rep. Nathanson

Co-Chair Berger
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9:11:48 AM
9:12:02 AM
9:22:24 AM
9:22:31 AM
9:22:36 AM
9:22:56 AM
9:23:00 AM
9:23:03 AM
9:23:14 AM
9:23:23 AM
9:24:17 AM

9:24:30 AM
9:24:31 AM

9:24:43 AM
9:25:09 AM
9:25:11 AM
9:25:15 AM
9:25:29 AM
9:25:32 AM
9:25:47 AM
9:26:03 AM
9:26:33 AM
9:26:35 AM

9:27:10 AM
9:27:48 AM

CLOSED WORK SESSION ON HB2653-A

Recording Paused

Recording Resumed

Co-Chair Berger

OPENED WORK SESSION ON HB2820

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Chair Barnhart

MOTION: Moves the -1 Amendments to HB2820 be adopted.
Co-Chair Berger

VOTE: AYE: Bentz, Gelser, Read, Wand, Bailey, Barnhart, Berger.
NO: Brewer. 7-1-0.

Co-Chair Barnhart

MOTION: Moves HB 2820 as amended to the floor with a do pass
recommendation and that a subsequent referral to the Joint
Committee on Ways and Means be added.

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Vice Chair Brewer

Co-Chair Berger

Rep. Wand

Co-Chair Berger

Rep. Bentz

Co-Chair Barnhart

Rep. Gelser

Co-Chair Berger

VOTE: AYE: Bentz, Gelser, Read, Bailey, Barnhart, Berger. NO:
Wand, Brewer. 6-2-0.

CLOSED WORK SESSION ON HB2820

Meeting Adjourned

HREYV - Exhibits
5/18/2011 8:09:20 AM

8:13:58 AM
8:14:02 AM
8:14:04 AM
8:18:49 AM
8:18:52 AM
8:39:47 AM
8:39:50 AM

8:39:54 AM
8:39:56 AM

{Exhibit} A - SB322-A, Staff Measure Summary, Christine Broniak,
1 pp.

{Exhibit} B - SB322-A, Revenue Impact Statement, Christine
Broniak, 1 pp.

{Exhibit} C - SB322, Fiscal Impact Statement, Christine Broniak, 1
pp.

{Exhibit} D - HB2519-1, Fiscal Impact Statement, Mazen Malik, 1
PP.

{Exhibit} E - HB2519, -2 Amendments, LRO Staff, 13 pp.

{Exhibit} F - HB2820-1, Staff Measure Summary, Dae Baek, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} G - HB2820-1, Revenue Impact Statement, Dae Baek, 1
PP.

{Exhibit} H - HB2820-1, Fiscal Impact Statement, Dae Baek, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} | - HB2820, -1 Amendments, LRO Staff, 5 pp.
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8:42:23 AM {Exhibit} J - HB2653-A, Staff Measure Summary, Chris Allanach, 1
pP.

8:42:27 AM {Exhibit} K - HB2653-A, Revenue Impact Statement, Chris
Allanach, 1 pp.

8:42:30 AM {Exhibit} L - HB2653-A, Fiscal Impact Statement, Chris Allanach, 1
pP.

8:43:40 AM {Exhibit} M - HB2653-A, Written testimony, Alex Cuyler, 2 pp.
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